1/1142279/2023

प्रधान मुख्य आयुक्त कार्यालय केंद्रीय माल और सेवा कर, अहमदाबाद क्षेत्र जीएसटी भवन, राजस्व मार्ग, अम्बावाड़ी, अहमदाबाद- ३८००१५



Office of the Principal Chief Commissioner Central Goods & Services Tax, Ahmedabad Zone, GST Bhavan, Revenue Marg, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad- 380015

Telephone: 079-26302133/6499

Email: ccu-cexamd@nic.in

Establishment Order No. 12/2023 Dated :09-02-2023 Sub: Transfer and Posting in the grade of Inspector - Reg.

In pursuance of letter F.No. 174/BVS/HRD/(HRM-I)/DG Cell/2022/Pt.I dated 07.02.2023 issued by the Additional Director, DGHRD, New Delhi, the following officer in the grade of Inspector is hereby posted to the place shown against his name on loan basis for a period of 02 years or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

Sr. No	Name of the Officer (Shri) & Designation	From	То	CL/RH
1	Pradeep Kumar Rathi, Inspector	PCCO, CGST Ahmedabad Zone	DGHRD, New Delhi (loan basis for 02 years)	Nil/Nil

- 2. It may be noted that the officer is deemed to have been relieved from DGHRD, New Delhi on the date of expiry of the loan period unless the competent authority has with requisite approval, extended the period of loan in writing, prior to its date of expiry.
- 3 . Shri Pradeep Kumar Rathi, Inspector is hereby relieved in the A/N of today i.e. 09-02-2023 to enable him to join his new place of posting. He is directed to report to the Additional Director (Coordination), DGHRD, BVSSS, Gole Market, New Delhi.
- 4. This issues with approval of the Pr. Chief Commissioner, CGST Ahmedabad Zone.

(Prasad Hanumantrao Varwantkar)

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

F. No. GCCO/II/13/3/2021-ADMN Dated: 09-02-2023

GCCO/II/13/3/2021-ADMN-O/o Pr CC-CGST-ZONE-AHMEDABAD

1/1142279/2023

Copy to:

- 1. The Pr. ADG/ADG, DGHRD, HRM, New Delhi.
- 2. The Pr. Commissioner/Commissioner, CGST Ahmedabad South.
- 3. The CAO/PAO, CGST Ahmedabad South.
- 4. The Superintendent (Systems), CGST Ahmedabad South (with a request to upload the same on the departmental website)
- 5. Hindi Version follows.
- 6. Individual/ Guard File.